4                                                      GBU1001 - GBU1007
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version:L1905
10A, 50V - 1000V Glass Passivated Single-Phase Bridge Rectifier
FEATURES
● Ideal for printed circuit board
● High case dielectric strength of 1500 VRMS
● High surge current capability

1. Pulse test with PW=0.3 ms
2. Pulse test with PW=30 ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX(*)
PACKAGE PACKING
GBU100x
(Note 1)
H
C2
G GBU
20 / Tube
D2 20 / Tube
X0 Forming
Note:
1. "x" defines voltage from 50V (GBU1001) to 1000V (GBU1007)
*: Optional available
EXAMPLE P/N
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
GBU1006HC2G GBU1006 H C2 G
AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
4                                                      GBU1001 - GBU1007
Taiwan Semiconductor